FN7952
Rev 1.00
April 8, 2016
ISL78840ASxH, ISL78841ASxH, ISL78843ASxH, ISL78845ASxH
Radiation Hardened, High Performance Industry Standard Single-Ended Current
Mode PWM Controller
 DATASHEET
The ISL78840ASEH, ISL78841ASEH, ISL78843ASEH,

ISL78840ASxH, ISL78841ASxH, ISL78843ASxH, ISL78845ASxH
Ordering Information
ORDERING NUMBER
(Note 1)
PART NUMBER
(Note 2)
TEMP. RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(RoHS Compliant) PKG. DWG. #
5962R0724905VPC ISL78840ASEHVD -55 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962R0724906VPC ISL78841ASEHVD -55 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962R0724907VPC ISL78843ASEHVD -55 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962R0724908VPC ISL78845ASEHVD -55 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962R0724905VXC ISL78840ASEHVF -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R0724906VXC ISL78841ASEHVF -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R0724907VXC ISL78843ASEHVF -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R0724908VXC ISL78845ASEHVF -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R0724905V9A ISL78840ASEHVX -55 to +125 Die
5962R0724906V9A ISL78841ASEHVX -55 to +125 Die
5962R0724907V9A ISL78843ASEHVX -55 to +125 Die
5962R0724908V9A ISL78845ASEHVX -55 to +125 Die
ISL78840ASRHVX/SAMPLE ISL78840ASRHVX/SAMPLE -55 to +125 Die
ISL78840ASRHF/PROTO ISL78840ASRHF/PROTO -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R0724901QXC ISL78840ASRHQF -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R0724901VXC ISL78840ASRHVF -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
ISL78840ASRHD/PROTO ISL78840ASRHD/PROTO -55 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962R0724901QPC ISL78840ASRHQD -55 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962R0724901VPC ISL78840ASRHVD -55 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
ISL78841ASRHVX/SAMPLE ISL78841ASRHVX/SAMPLE -55 to +125 Die
ISL78841ASRHF/PROTO ISL78841ASRHF/PROTO -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R0724902QXC ISL78841ASRHQF -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R0724902VXC ISL78841ASRHVF) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
ISL78841ASRHD/PROTO ISL78841ASRHD/PROTO -55 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962R0724902QPC ISL78841ASRHQD -55 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962R0724902VPC ISL78841ASRHVD -55 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
ISL78843ASRHVX/SAMPLE ISL78843ASRHVX/SAMPLE -55 to +125 Die
ISL78843ASRHF/PROTO ISL78843ASRHF/PROTO -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R0724903QXC ISL78843ASRHQF -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R0724903VXC ISL78843ASRHVF -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
ISL78843ASRHD/PROTO ISL78843ASRHD/PROTO -55 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962R0724903QPC ISL78843ASRHQD -55 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962R0724903VPC ISL78843ASRHVD -55 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
ISL78845ASRHVX/SAMPLE ISL78845ASRHVX/SAMPLE -55 to +125 Die
ISL78845ASRHF/PROTO ISL78845ASRHF/PROTO -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R0724904QXC ISL78845ASRHQF -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R0724904VXC ISL78845ASRHVF -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
ISL78845ASRHD/PROTO ISL78845ASRHD/PROTO -55 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962R0724904QPC ISL78845ASRHQD -55 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
FN7952 Rev 1.00 Page 2 of 16
April 8, 2016
ISL78840ASxH, ISL78841ASxH, ISL78843ASxH, ISL78845ASxH
5962R0724904VPC ISL78845ASRHVD -55 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
NOTES:
1. These Intersil Pb-free Hermetic packaged products employ 100% Au plate - e4 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both
SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations.